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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

2/2/2024 2:23:10 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2024.1
January 2024
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

1-2024  01/02/2024 01/02/2024 CH OWDA $65,971.61 0

2-2024  01/02/2024  01/02/2024 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $400.99 0

3-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Jacob Bauman $1,397.71 0]

4-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Christopher 8 Beckman $1,977.99 0

5-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Kurk Begue $125.60 0]

6-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $36.74 0

7-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Donald Books $1,202.81 0

8-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Norm B Collins $1,627.99 0

8-2024 01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Lucas W Cox $430.09 0]
10-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Tyler Eccard $799.59 0]
11-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Chad Evans $1,904.61 o]
12-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Dakota Feldkamp $159.12 0
13-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,591.34 0]
14-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Lance Fujitani $801.81 0
15-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,492.80 0
16-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Marc R Heuer $1,843.52 0
17-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,415.01 0
18-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Jason B Mallott $1,687.55 0
19-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Chris D Mitchell $1,748.42 0
20-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Thomas A Mitchell $45.90 o]
21-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Molly Novak $632.54 0
22-2024 01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,455.92 0
23-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.10 0
24-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Janet Reynolds $498.52 0]
25-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $853.35 o)
26-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Gary Spires $992.87 0
27-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP David F Stigler $1,656.80 0
28-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Joseph Welch $583.57 0
20-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Thomas Welch $968.58 0
30-2024 01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Eric Williams $1,895.98 0
31-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EP Sam Wilson $778.18 0
32-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
34-2024  01/04/2024  01/03/2024 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $171.57 o]
35-2024  01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,703.79 0
36-2024 01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0
37-2024 01/04/2024 01/03/2024 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 0
38-2024  01/02/2024  01/03/2024 EW ANTHEM DENTAL $189.43 0]
39-2024  01/02/2024  01/03/2024 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $779.79 0]
40-2024  01/02/2024  01/04/2024 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $2,867.31 0
41-2024  01/02/2024 01/04/2024 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $13,652.93 o]
42-2024  01/03/2024 01/05/2024 CH VERIZON $742.04 o]
43-2024  01/05/2024 01/05/2024 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $126.00 0
44-2024  01/05/2024 01/05/2024 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0
45-2024  01/05/2024  01/05/2024 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $123.70 0]
46-2024  01/05/2024 01/05/2024 CH IGA $101.82 o)
47-2024  01/05/2024 01/05/2024 CH CANDITO, JOSEPH $300.00 o]
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

2/2/2024 2:23:10 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2024.1
January 2024
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
48-2024  01/08/2024  01/08/2024 CH OFFICE 365 $182.50 0
49-2024  01/08/2024  01/08/2024 CH OFFICE 365 $135.60 0]
50-2024  01/08/2024 01/08/2024 CH LINDE $94.36 0]
51-2024  01/08/2024 01/08/2024 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 0
52-2024  01/09/2024  01/09/2024 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $89.57 0]
53-2024  01/09/2024 01/09/2024 EW UTILITY DEPT $35.00 0
54-2024  01/10/2024  01/10/2024 EW RITA $953.56 0
55-2024  01/10/2024 01/10/2024 EW Indiana Department of Revenue $166.21 0]
56-2024  01/10/2024 01/10/2024 CH A & ASAFETY, INC. $30.00 0
57-2024  01/11/2024 01/11/2024 EW State Tax Payee $1,868.21 0]
58-2024  01/11/2024  01/11/2024 CH DUKE ENERGY $19,096.44 0]
59-2024  01/11/2024  01/11/2024 CH DUKE ENERGY $21.34 0
60-2024  01/11/2024  01/11/2024 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $289.39 o)
61-2024  01/12/2024 01/12/2024 CH VERIZON $150.52 0]
62-2024  01/16/2024  01/16/2024 CH Ohio Department of Job & Family Services $345.26 0]
63-2024  01/12/2024  01/16/2024 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $12.50 0
64-2024  01/16/2024 01/16/2024 CH TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $68.25 0
65-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
66-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Jacob Bauman $1,231.59 o]
67-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,742.50 0
68-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $232.39 0
69-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Donald Books $1,085.30 0
70-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Norm B Collins $1,665.60 0
71-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Lucas W Cox $255.60 0
72-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 0
73-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Bethany Disher $345.86 0
74-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Tyler Eccard $971.53 0
75-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Chad Evans $889.08 0
76-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 0]
77-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Dakota Feldkamp $36.17 0
78-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0]
79-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,595.26 0
80-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Lance Fujitani $648.03 0
81-2024 01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,408.57 0
82-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Marc R Heuer $1,551.48 0]
83-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,609.27 0]
84-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Jason B Mallott $1,592.88 0
85-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,748.04 0
86-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Thomas A Mitchell $197.27 0]
87-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Molly Novak $931.32 o]
88-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,470.96 0
89-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,215.63 0
90-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Larry Prues $113.81 0
91-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Janet Reynolds $549.72 0]
92-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $1,007.93 0]
93-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Gary Spires $996.79 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

21212024 2:23:10 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2024,1
January 2024

Payment Transaction :

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
04-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP David F Stigler $1,399.26 0
95-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0]
96-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Joseph Welch $1,046.59 0
97-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Thomas Welch $954.21 0
98-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Eric Williams $1,908.13 0
99-2024 01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Sam Wilson $763.91 0]

100-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
101-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Ryan Woodruff $113.69 0
103-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Chad Evans $14.31 0
105-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0
106-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,547.90 0
107-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $180.00 0
108-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $179.15 0
100-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Christopher S Beckman $0.00 0
110-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Norm B Collins $0.00 0
111-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Timothy Feldkamp $0.00 0]
112-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Marc R Heuer $0.00 0
113-2024  01/18/2024 01/17/2024 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $0.00 0
114-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Gary Spires $0.00 0
115-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP David F Stigler $0.00 0
116-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EP Thomas Weich $0.00 0
118-2024  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 EW PARK NATIONAL BANK $1,000.00 0
119-2024  01/18/2024  01/18/2024 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 0
120-2024  01/18/2024  01/18/2024 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $430.00 0
121-2024  01/18/2024  01/18/2024 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $2,600.40 0
122-2024  01/18/2024  01/18/2024 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $3,152.35 0
123-2024  01/23/2024  01/23/2024 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $667.66 0
124-2024  01/23/2024  01/23/2024 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $227.58 0
125-2024  01/23/2024  01/23/2024 CH ERTH SYSTEMS SHREDDING $85.00 0
126-2024  01/24/2024  01/24/2024 CH BWC $932.00 0]
127-2024  01/24/2024  01/24/2024 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $5,967.49 0
128-2024  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 CH TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $90,497.48 0
129-2024  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $87.95 0
130-2024  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 CH ARTS RENTAL EQUIPMENT, INC $172.40 0
131-2024  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $378.40 0
132-2024  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 CH OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE IN! $407.76 0
133-2024  01/29/2024  01/26/2024 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $15,655.22 0
134-2024  01/18/2024  01/29/2024 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $10.00 0
135-2024  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 CH CORE & MAIN LP $206.72 0
136-2024  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 CH WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,357.28 0]
137-2024  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $46.00 0
138-2024  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0
139-2024  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 CH DUKE ENERGY $18.59 0]
180-2024  01/31/2024  01/31/2024 CH VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND $1,000.00 0
181-2024  01/31/2024  01/31/2024 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99 0
182-2024  01/31/2024  01/31/2024 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $250.52 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

2/2/2024 2:23:10 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2024.1
January 2024
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

183-2024  01/31/2024  01/31/2024 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $250.92 0
37545 01/04/2024  01/03/2024 PR Matthew Abercrombie $33.80 0
37546  01/05/2024 01/05/2024 AW Kay Stamper $635.13 0
37547  01/08/2024  01/08/2024 AW EMSAR MEDICAL REPAIR, INC. $1,980.00 0
37548  01/09/2024  01/09/2024 AW JOHNSON DONALD $325.00 0
37549  01/12/2024  01/12/2024 AW HPA Development Group, Inc. $72,640.41 0
37550 01/16/2024  01/16/2024 AW JOHNSON DONALD $175.00 0
37551 01/16/2024 01/16/2024 AW IMAGE TREND INC $587.52 0
37552  01/18/2024  01/17/2024 WH PARK NATIONAL BANK $8,000.00 0]
37553  01/18/2024  01/18/2024 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & F $915.00 0
37554  01/22/2024 01/22/2024 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 0
37555  01/22/2024  01/22/2024 AW MINUTEMAN PRESS $87.19 (0]
37556  01/22/2024  01/22/2024 AW SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $357.52 0]
37557  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW ANDERSON AREA CHAMBER $135.00 0
37558  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW iamGIS GROUP LLC $4,500.00 0
375589  01/25/2024 01/25/2024 AW DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $4,398.60 0
37560 01/25/2024 01/25/2024 AW RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $22,072.29 0]
37561  01/25/2024 01/25/2024 AW CLERMONT CO POLICE CHIEFS & SHERIFI $150.00 0
37562  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW GRANT CAREER CENTER $825.00 0
37563  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW FERGUSON WATERWORKS $203.28 0
37564  01/25/2024 01/25/2024 AW IGA $107.07 \
37564  01/31/2024  01/31/2024 AW IGA -$107.07 \
37565  01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $306.26 0
37566 01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $2,055.38 0
37567 01/25/2024  01/25/2024 AW Gary Spires $225.00 0
37568 01/25/2024 01/25/2024 AW RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $299.98 0
37569 01/26/2024 01/26/2024 AW RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $171.86 0
37570  01/26/2024  01/26/2024 AW Pixel Face Pirate $1,250.00 0
37571 01/29/2024  01/29/2024 AW BOWERS, KAREN $800.00 0
37572  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 AW RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $99.85 0
37573  01/29/2024  01/29/2024 AW LINDE $207.42 0
37575 01/31/2024  01/31/2024 AW IGA $5.25 0

Total Payments: $356,307.58

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: W

Type: AM - Accounting Manu
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR -
WM - Withholding Manual, WS -
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, 8V - Payro

al Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,

- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
Il Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG AD.J

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference,
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Prior UAN Balance:

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Bank Reconciliation
Reconciled Date 1/31/2024
Posted 2/9/2024 1:45:26 PM

$1,666,600.84
$400,858.78

$356,307.58 ..

-$708.59

$1,710,452.45 -

$1,021.07

Receipts: +
Paym’entszv 4 -
Adj}ustrr'lents: +
Current UAN Balance as of 01/31/2024:

Other Adjusting Factors: : +
Adjusted UAN Balance as'of 01/31/2024;

Entered Ba'nk Balances ds of 01/31/2024;

Deposits in Tfansit:, | +
Outstanding Payments; -
Outstanding Adjustments: +
Other Adjusting Factors: +

$1,711,473.52

$1,727,616.96
$0.00
$15,843.44
$0.00
-$300.00

Adjusted Bank Balances as of 01/31/2024:

$1,711,473.52

Balances Reconciled

2/9/2024 1:45:29 PM

UAN v2024.1
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

2/9/2024 1:45:29 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 1/31/2024
. Posted 2/9/2024 1.45:26 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 125-2024 01/23/2024 ERTH SYSTEMS SHREDDING $85.00
PRIMARY Electronic 129-2024 01/25/2024 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $87.95
PRIMARY Electronic .130-2024 01/25/2024 ARTS RENTAL EQUIPMENT, INC $172.40
PRIMARY Electronic 131-2024 01/25/2024 mlgWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS $378.40
PRIMARY Electronic 1356-2024 01/29/2024 CORE & MAIN LP $206.72
PRIMARY Electronic 136-2024 01/29/2024 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,357.28
PRIMARY Electronic 137-2024 01/29/2024 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $46.00
SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 181-2024 01/31/2024 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99
PRIMARY Electronic 182-2024 01/31/2024 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $250.52
PRIMARY Electronic 183-2024 01/31/2024 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $259.92
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37525 12/21/2023 Matthew Abercromble $168.57
PRIMARY Warrant 37545 01/04/2024 Matthew Abercrombie $33.80
PRIMARY Warrant 37558 01/25/2024 i1amGIS GROUP LLC $4,500.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37559 01/25/2024 DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $4,398.60
PRIMARY Warrant ~ 37561 01/25/2024 CLERMONT CO POLICE CHIEFS & $150.00
: SHERIFFS ASSOC

PRIMARY Warrant 37562 01/25/2024 GRANT CAREER CENTER $825.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37568 01/25/2024 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $299.98
PRIMARY Warrant 37569 01/26/2024 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $171.86
PRIMARY Warrant 37572 01/29/2024 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $99.85
PRIMARY Warrant 37573 01/29/2024 LINDE $207.42
PRIMARY Warrant 37575 01/31/2024 I1GA $5.25

$15,843.44
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January 2024
MAYORS COURT
2/1/2024

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments

Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 1/31/2024:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

ltems
ltems
ltems
ltems

ltems
ltems

ltems
ltems

Page 1

1,834.00

-1,861.00
3,030.00
0.00

0.00

3,003.00

3,003.00

-208.00
0.00

2,795.00
0.00
0.00

2,795.00



January 2024

MAYORS COURT Page 2
2/1/2024
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 1/31/2024

Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr ~ Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

12/2/2020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND -10.00
1/7/2021 REFUND -10.00
9/2/2021 127  Schaefer REFUND -68.00
6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00
6/22/2023 166 Christopher Czenkus -100.00
9/6/2023 172  Austin Vogelsang -5.00
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 6 Items -208.00

Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 Items 0.00

Total Uncleared Transactions 6 ltems -208.00



Village of New Richmond Mayor's Court Statement to Council
Fines/Other Monies Gollected or Received
February 1, 2024

VILLAGE 2091-611 Computer Fund

1000-611 New Richmond General Fund

1000-611- Special Project

2804-611 NRPD (911)

2081-619 NRPD Drug Fund

2271-619 Law Enforcement

2272-619 Indigent Driving

1000-612 Revenue From Fines

1000-892 Prisoner Housing

1000-612 Warrant Fees ,
Adjustment/Overpayment/Restitution
Expungement/CollectionFee/NRPD Lab Fees/OverPymt
Court Costs/License Forfeiture Fee/Reg Block Fees/Non VC

Sub Total
Credit Cards
Village of NR
OTHER REVENUE
COUNTY Indigent Driver ALC Treatmant

Clermont County Auditor

310.00
1,281.00
310.00

i

€S

i

F

fil

$ 2,085.00

|

$ 100.00
$ 1.00
$ 5.00
$ 60.00

l

l

l

$4,152.00
$2,481.00
$1,671,00

N

$  45.00
$45.00

$  895.00
$ 284.00

It

<A
1

l

R=p)
i

I

$1,179,00

|

STATE State General Revenue
State Victims of Crime
Drug Law Enforcement Fund
Defense Support Fund
Justice Service
Seat Belt Driver
Seat Belt Passenger
Seat Belt Child Restraint
Court Costs
State Treasurer
OTHER
Restitution
Case # Check # Name
Case # Check # Name
REFUND/WITNESS FEE
Case # Check # Name
Case # Name

Total Disbursed
To the Viilage of New Richmond Council:
The following is a full statement of all fines, forfeitures, and costs In ordinance cases and ail fees collected
by me, or which have in any manner come into my hands, or which are due me as Mayor or to a Marshal, Chlef of Police,
or other offlcer of the municlpality and any other fees and expenses which have been advanced out
of the municipal treasury, and all moneys recelved by me as Mayor for the use of the advanced out of the municipal
treasury, and all moneys recelved by me as Mayor for the use of the 10th day of October, 2023,

$5,376.00

Mayor



Monthly Mayor's Court Report

New Richmond Mayot's Court
Cash Flow for January 2024

Page : 1

Report Date ; 02/05/2024
Report Time : 14:10:21

Current Period Year-To-Date  Last Year-to-Date
City Revenue From:
Court Costs
Special Projects $310.00 $310.00 $449,00
New Richmond General Fund $1,281.00 $1,281.00 $1,932.00
Computer Fund $310.00 $310.00 $440.00
Fines
Overpayment / Adjustment $1.00 $1.00 $0.00
City Revenue From Fines $2,085.00 $2,085.00 $2,110.00
Fees
Fees $60.00 $60.00 $75.00
Warrant Fee $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellangous/Other
Bond Administration Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. Total to City: $4,147.00 $4,147.00 $5,106.00
State Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs $895.00 $895.00 $1,198.50
State Victims of Crime $284.00 $284.00 $369.00
Total to State: $1,179.00 $1,179.00 $1,567.50
Other Revenue From: V
Court Costs
Court Costs $45.00 $45.00 $61.50
Fees
collection agency fee $5.00 $5.00 $0.00
Total to Other: $50.00 $50.00 $61.50
TOTAL REVENUE * $5,376.00 $5,376.00 $6,735.00
*Includes credit card receipts of $2,481.00 $2,481.00 $3,840.00
END OF REPORT

councll



